

AMENDMENTS TO LB380

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM393)

Introduced by Stinner, 48.

1 1. Purpose: For Agency 22, Department of Insurance:

2 Correct an appropriation.

3 Amendment:

4 a. On page 32, strike lines 3 and 4 and insert "FEDERAL FUND est.  
5 1,527,879 1,529,336 PROGRAM TOTAL 14,014,376 13,341,327".

6 2. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services:  
7 Change a date for a youth rehabilitation and treatment center study.

8 Amendment:

9 a. On page 39, line 30, strike "15" and insert "1".

10 3. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services:  
11 Correct appropriation and earmark amounts.

12 Amendment:

13 a. On page 42, strike lines 6 and 7 and insert the following:

14 "FEDERAL FUND est. 1,793,045,470 1,871,333,807 PROGRAM TOTAL  
15 2,735,087,957 2,865,286,561"; in line 14 strike "\$1,787,404,383" and  
16 insert "\$1,793,045,470"; and in line 18 strike "1,861,248,974" and insert  
17 "\$1,871,333,807".

18 4. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services:  
19 Correct an earmark regarding state aid.

20 Amendment:

21 a. On page 42, line 14, strike "\$42,109,345" and insert  
22 "\$42,109,354".

23 5. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services:  
24 Correct an earmark.

25 Amendment:

26 a. On page 50, line 17, strike "\$1,526,000" and insert "\$1,349,000".

1           6. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services:  
2 Add a salary limit.

3           Amendment:

4           a. On page 53, strike line 30 and insert: "SALARY LIMIT 13,500  
5 13,500".

6           7. Purpose: For Agency 29, Department of Natural Resources: Correct  
7 appropriation and earmark amounts.

8           Amendment:

9           a. On page 61, strike lines 12 and 13 and insert: "CASH FUND  
10 10,865,033 10,865,033 PROGRAM TOTAL 10,865,033 10,865,033"; and in lines  
11 17 and 19 strike "\$10,390,033" and insert "\$10,865,033".

12           8. Purpose: For Agency 50, Board of Trustees of the Nebraska State  
13 Colleges: Insert career scholarship reappropriation language.

14           Amendment:

15           a. On page 77, after line 18 insert the following new subdivision:

16           "(2) The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance existing on  
17 June 30, 2021, from the appropriation for the Nebraska Career Scholarship  
18 Program, as authorized in Laws 2020, LB 1008, section 60, is hereby  
19 reappropriated."; in line 19 strike "(2)" and insert "(3)"; in line 25  
20 strike "(3)" and insert "(4)"; and in line 29 strike "(4)" and insert  
21 "(5)";

22           b. On page 78, line 5, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; in line 14  
23 strike "(6)" and insert "(7)"; and in line 20 strike "(7)" and insert  
24 "(8)"; and

25           c. On page 80, line 9, strike "(8)" and insert "(9)".

26           9. Purpose: For Agency 51, University of Nebraska: Insert career  
27 scholarship reappropriation language.

28           Amendment:

29           a. On page 80, after line 27 insert the following new subdivision:

30           "(3) The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance existing on  
31 June 30, 2021, from the appropriation for the Nebraska Career Scholarship

1 Program, as authorized in Laws 2020, LB 1008, section 61, is hereby  
2 reappropriated."; and in line 28 strike "(3)" and insert "(4)";

3 b. On page 81, line 5, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; in line 9  
4 strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; in line 13 strike "(6)" and insert "(7)";  
5 in line 18 strike "(7)" and insert "(8)"; and in line 31 strike "(8)" and  
6 insert "(9)";

7 c. On page 82, line 10, strike "(9)" and insert "(10)"; and in line  
8 14 strike "(10)(a)" and insert "(11)(a)";

9 d. On page 83, line 24, strike "(11)" and insert "(12)"; and

10 e. On page 84, line 24, strike "(12)" and insert "(13)".

11 10. Purpose: For Agency 70, Foster Care Review Office: Provide for  
12 reappropriation of funds.

13 Amendment:

14 a. On page 104, after line 3 insert the following new paragraph:

15 "The unexpended cash fund balance existing on June 30, 2021, is  
16 hereby reappropriated."

17 11. Purpose: For Agency 89, Nebraska Hemp Commission: Correct an  
18 appropriation amount.

19 Amendment:

20 a. On page 125, strike lines 14 and 15 and insert: "CASH FUND 10,000  
21 10,000 PROGRAM TOTAL 10,000 10,000".

22 12. Purpose: For Agency 94, Commission on Public Advocacy: Delete  
23 salary limit.

24 Amendment:

25 a. On page 127, strike line 30.

26 13. Purpose: Add additional transfers from the General Fund.

27 Amendment:

28 a. On page 145, line 6, strike "and"; in line 9 strike the period  
29 and insert "; and"; and after line 9 insert the following new  
30 subdivision:

31 "(j) The Commission on Public Advocacy Operations Cash Fund:

1 \$520,000 on such date as directed by the budget administrator of the  
2 budget division of the Department of Administrative Services."; and

3 b. On page 146, line 10, strike "and"; in line 13 strike the period  
4 and insert "; and"; and after line 13 insert the following new  
5 subdivision:

6 "(g) The Commission on Public Advocacy Operations Cash Fund:  
7 \$520,000 on such date as directed by the budget administrator of the  
8 budget division of the Department of Administrative Services."